.....

....., as Trustee, and

• cedana sobié*A THIS TRUST DEED, made this ______13th _____day of _______March ______, 19.91 , between William W. Stanyard and Susan D. Treat, with right of survivorship

TRUST DEED

as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY Ross E. Parson and Margaret D. Parson, with right of survivorship er och first til 118 CMENNE och

MTC # 25152-DN

as Beneficiary.

27700

NE

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property

Lot 7, Block 46, FIRST ADDITION TO KLAMATH FOREST ESTATES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon UK DEL DE

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or herealter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the FULL THOUSEAND AND NO 1100-

sum of ______ FIVE_THOUSAND AND NO/100-_____

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation beneliciary shall have the right; if its o elects, to require that all or any portion it the monits payable as compensation lor such taking, which are in estevily field the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney and to beneliciary and incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall expenses and attorney's fees, applied by it first upon any reasonable costs ary prior do incurred by ben-both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by ben-both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by the such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense to take such actions pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-9. At any time and for time to time upon written request of bene-9. At any time and for time to time upon written tradited the field and the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

244 4 E 184

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other afreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge subordination or other afreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge subordination or other afreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge subordination or other afreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge subordinative proof of the truthfulness thereol. Trustee's lees for any of the be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereol. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneliciary may at any fime without notice, either in person, by aftent or by a receiver to be ap-time without notice, either in person, by aftent or by a receiver to be ap-time without notice, either in person, by aftent or by a receiver to be ap-time without notice, either in person, by aftent or by a receiver to be ap-ting and expenses of operation and take possession of said prop-the indebiedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-ney's lees upon any indebirdeness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such retrik, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of line and other insurance policies or compensation or elease thereol as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done waive any delault, or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done waive any delault, by grantor in payment of any indebitdness secured hereby or in his performence of any afferement between the time being of the hereby or in his performence of any afferement between the time being of the hereby or in his nettermence.

property, and the application or release thereol as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any delault, or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. Use the delault hereunder, into the being of the sence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may may delate all sums secured hereby innerdiately due and payable. In such an devent the beneficiary at his election may procee loreclose this trust deed yin equity, as a mortgage or direct the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneficiary are to loreclose by avertisement and saile, or may direct the beneficiary or the beneficiary or the trustee by a proceed loreclose this trust deed and his election of the beneficiary or the beneficiary or the sums decore by direct the beneficiary or the beneficiary or the trustee by a decribed real property to satisfy the obligation and his election of the trustee of the beneficiary or the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to any there right or of the trustee shall execute and increated to loreclose this trust deed in the nanner provided in ORS 86.795 to 86.795. The sums secured hereby when your to 5 days to priviled by ORS 86.753, may cure the delault or delaults. If the delaut may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would entire amount due at the cure of the sall pay to the belight or delault or delault such and the delault or the base and no delault or other base and atterney's less not exceed by the trust deed in the person elevent and such and by a durition the dust and the delault of the trust dead and the delault of the trust dead in the delault that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the periodin as would and the delault

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14, Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the preced or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for eash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant out shall be trustee, but including the truthfulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneliciary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein; trustee shall only the proceeds of sale to payment of (13) on all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trust en the trust here in heir interest may appear in the order of their provity and (4) the surplus, il any, to the frantor or to his successor in interest entitled to exch surplus. 16. Beneticiary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or the time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or the time appoint as successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or the time appoint as successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or the time appoint as successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or the time appoint as successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or the time appoint as successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or the time appoint as successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or the time appoint as successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or the time appoint as successor or succes-sors

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-sors to any truste named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-inder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conlerred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortfage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive prool of proper appointment of the successor trustee. This trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereaf, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except none and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledge, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice: William W. Stanyard wan Susan D. Treat California STATE OF CREWON, County of SACRAMENTO This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>March</u> William W. Stanyard and Susan D. Treat This instrument was acknowledged before me on by as . OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public for Qxegon BELER H. WATTS, JR NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA BACRAMENTO COUNTY California s feb. 3, 1992 Freed REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. , Trustee TO The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtodness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to and the second DATED: Beneficiary tat lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, TRUST DEED SS. SS. LOGIFORMING. SSI ID FILE OF FICE OF FUE COULTA CITES OF KCounty of All Klamathou sstument bruc STEVENS NEES LAW PUB! COT PORTLAND ORE TT was received for record on the 2nd day William W. Stanyard & Susan D. Treat at 1:18 o'clock . p. . M., and recorded 10665 Folsom Blvd. #276 in book/reel/volume No. _______ on Rancho..Cordova,...CA....95670..... SPACE RESERVED Grantor FOR Ross E. Parson & Margaret D. Parson ment/microfilm/reception No....27700., arson Recorder's use ment/microfilm/reception No...2110 P.O. Box 332 no and forstarte D' Sprague River, OR 97639 Witness my hand and seal of VIA OF REVERTH CONSTA County affixed. Beneficiary ATTAFTER RECORDING RETURN TO DESI Disco Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk જાય લ Mountain Title Company water in T3ru -TITLE NAME (coll. escrow dept.) By Mulline Mullinslove Deputy ISAL DEED are # 25112-12 server to the server of Fee \$13.00

- --- × (5.23 - --- (5.85)

1800-0

	Local File Number	Micksio	ERTIFICATE		1 136- 2 SEX	State File Number	Kenth, Day, Yasel	
<u> </u>	A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 50. AGE	-Last Birthday 5b Und	er 1 Year 5c. Under	THORNTON	E (City and State or F	March 22.	1991	
	004-34-2094 (Per		Days Hours A	Ans. Country) Brewer	Maine	January 10		
DECEDENT	PL FACILITY NAME (# not institution, give	Inpationt	utpotient DOA QIH		Docedent's Home	the second se		
1	St. Vincent Medical	Contor		BC. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCA	TION OF DEATH		NTY OF DEATH	
2	TOA DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Gree kind of work done during most of working Ba. Do not use netrod)			Y 11.M	Portland Washington 11. MARITAL STATUS - Muned, Never Manned, Wathwed, Difference (Second) 12. SPOUSE (# Maned, Wathwed)			
3	Air Technician Civil Service			N N	Married Clara Jeannie			
4	Oregon Klamath Keno			and the set of the set	TREET AND NUMBE	H Wing Loop (F		
6	LIMITS?	Mexican, Puerto Ri	of HISPANIC ORIGIN? • If yes, specify Cuban, an, etc.) Q No Q Yes	15. RACE Amore Black, White,	elc. (Specify)	16. DECEDENT'S ED (Spocily only highest grad	UCATION St CONTINUED	
	Vos 25 No 97627	speciny:		White	<u>- 1. 1. 1</u> . 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	nontary/Secondary (D-12) 12	College (1-4 or 5+)	
PARENTS.	David - Thos	nton Est	her -	McAfee	10 1/	annie Thornto	o deceased	
DISPOSITION	EEBunat Cremation E Removal from SI	ale other		e of cemetery, cremetory, o	20c LOCATH	ON - City or Town, State		
7	Donation Other (Specify)	Eten		emorial Gard	ens Klama	th Falls, OR	97603	
8 9	Chull AD	()	53-0124	of the	GOOD Shen	herd, 61.20 So	's Chapel	
REGISTRAR	23. DATE FILED (Month, Day, Your)	Juntor		nranar	A Falls, C	regon 97603-7	194	
	25. DID HOSPITAL REPRESENTATIVE MAKE REQUEST FOR ANATOMICAL GIFT CONSENT?			()a	20. WAS OFT MADE?			
				(Jyes				
10	TO BE COMPLETED BY CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN 27. TIME OF DEATH 28. WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER NOTFED?			a second s	TO BE COMPLETED ONLY BY MEDICAL EXAMINER			
	M D Yes	D Ab		314. TIME OF DEAT	H 31b. DATE PR	ONOUNCED DEAD (Atonto, D	Lay, Yuxar, Hour)	
CERTIFIER	29. To the best of my knowledge, death oc due to the cause(s) and manner stated (Signature)	curred at the time, date, L	place and	32. Om the besis of at the time, da	exemination and/or exemination and/or e, plage and due to	221 1991 Interdigation, in my opicion the corrects) and manufer but	death occurred	
	30. DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year)			ESIT	indtv	Ubant	<i>Z</i>	
12				33 DATE SIGNED			UNTY	
13	CA. NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS AND ZIP OF C			March 26		STATE OF		
CONDITIONS	35. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OT	DEPUTY MEL	DICAL EXAMIN	ER. 301 N. E	KNOTT, F	ORTLAND, OREG	ON 97212	
FANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO MMEDIATE	36. MAMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a)	(b), AND (c)) Do not a	ter mode of dying, en. C	ration: or Bornimiana			
CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	I (0) HYPERTENSIVE AF		CIC CARDIOVAS	SCULAR DISEAS	SE	and de	l between onset ath	
	(b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE C	X				Interva and de	l botween onset alh	
CAUSE OF	(c) Interval between onset and death						I between onset alh	
15	Conditions contributing to dealth but not related to cause given in PART 1.				ise contribute	38. AUTOPSY 39. II YES we	re findings considered ning cause of death?	
16	40. MANNER OF DEATH 41	DATE OF INJURY 416.	his or		Probably Date	U Yes SDNNO U Yes		
17	Sidestural () Pending Investigation	(Month, Day, Year)	NURY 41C. INJURY	T IA1A DESCRIBEN	OW INJURY OCCUR	RED		
	Suicide Undetermined	PLACE OF INJURY - AIT	M Ves :					
y y	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE	building, elc. (Specify)	in the second		arcoli and Number or I	kwal Route Number, City of Ki	wn, (ilsk-)	
t de la fe								
u se tradición 🗄								
•		ORIGINA	- VITAL STATIS					
OF	THIS IS A TRUE AND E	XACT REPRODUC	CTION OF THE DO	OCUMENT OFFICI	ALLY	45-1	HEV 3-90	
	REGISTERED AT THE	JEFICE OF THE V	VASHINGTONTOO	UNTY REGISTRA	· P	R	CONFERENCE A	
			¥2	nmu	Ç.	Sanet		
	DATE ISSUED	MAR 2	1991 0			NTY REGISTRAR	N	
80								
STATE OF ORF	GON: COUNTY OF K	I амати.			ummininini i		in the second second	
	en en se l'an staar en en een en en stel ginne fan	LAWAITI:	SS.					
	the second s	Clara The	ornton			- the $-2r$	у д	
Filed for record				and the second second second	A STATE AND A STATE			
					., and duly 5910	recorded, in Vol		